6/24/25, 10:10 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 62154240
Eﬂmﬂnlil* Report Date: june 12, 2025 | 5:46 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2017 CHEVROLET SONIC LT

Hatchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1G1)D6SH3H4155461

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 244,281 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 14 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found - Not Actively Declared Stolen
\ I @ & Questions? We're here to help.
L‘\ o Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on informatien {(https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of June 12, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data recards every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/‘?id=dSzk3UgQVLchwrbUggOOQHFHSUSnGdT

1G1JD6SH3H4155461
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624125, 10:10 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS AMOUNT
€ 2018 Oct 12 British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $6,135.56

Claim: ANIMAL COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER $5,.937.25

Registration

-

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Nermal branding.

|
]

i We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

DETAILS

SOURCE
2017 Aug 4 Budget Brake - Valley Management  Vehicle serviced

Duncan, British Columbia, Canada «  Trailer hitch installed
2018 Jun 28 29,647 KM The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Nanaimao, British Cofumbia, Canada +  Oil and filter changed
2018 jul12 31,751 KM Laird Wheaton GM Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada = Trailer hitch wiring instailed
2018 Oct 31 41,243 KM Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair Vehicle serviced

Duncan, British Columbia, Canada

2020 Dec 28 111,112 KM Valvoline Express Care Duncan Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
= Oil and filter changed
2022 jan 28 138,809 KM Great Canadian Qil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada »  Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
*  Automatic transmission serviced
+  Fluids checked
«  Cil and filter changed
- Transmission fluid changed
2022 May 14 150,762 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804 Vehicle serviced

Duncan, British Columbia, Canada

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
= Radiator checked

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.cal?id=dSzk3UgQVLYcgwrblggCOQHFHBU3NGdT

1G1)DESH3H4155461
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6/24/25, 10:10 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repori

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2022 Nov 17 169,353 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Qil and filter changed
2023 Mar 18 178,132 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #3804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
»  Antifreeze/coolant checked
+  Antifreeze/coolant fiushed/changed
+  Cooling system serviced
«  Cil and filter changed
2023 May 24 185,680 KM Great Canadian Qil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
= Oil and filter changed
2024 )an 19 208,129 KM Great Canadian Qil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Colurmbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
= Airfilter checked
«  Cil and filter changed
2024 May 17 220,186 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbiz, Canada - Maintenance inspection completed
= Airfilter checked
0i angd fitter changed
2024 Aug 24 231,107 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada - Maintenance inspection completed
Alr filter checked
Automatic transmission serviced
«  Oil and filter changed
= Transmission fluid changed
2024 Dec 30 244,281 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804 Vehicle serviced

Duncan, British Columbia, Canada

«  Maintenance inspection compieted
- Airfilter checked
+  Oil and filter changed

¢, Open Recalls

€3 No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. {https//my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

| P

Stolen Vehicle Check

£ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2017 Jui 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Caolumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registratior: Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease

https:.'lvhr.carfax.ca/?id=dSzk3UgQVLchwrbUggOOQHFHSUSnGdT

1G1jD65H3H4155461
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CARFAX Canada Vehicie History Report

ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2017 Aug 4 Budget Brake - Valley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Managernent
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2018 Jun 28 29,647 KM The Great Canadian Oil Service Record Vehicle serviced
Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Jui19 31,751 KM Laird Wheaton GM Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanairno, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Jul 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previcus Use: Lease
2018 Oct 12 Insurance Records ANIMAL COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Oct 12 insurance Recerds Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT CORNER
2018 Qct 31 41,243 KM Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 jul 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2020 Jul 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columnbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2020 Dec 28 111,112 KM Valvoline Express Care Duncan  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 jul 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as orange
2022 )an 28 138,809 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#304
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 May 14 150,762 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#804 g
Duncan, British Columbia, "
E o)
Canada L
T
2022 Jul 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed g
British Columbia, Canada vehicle colour noted as crange g
https://vhr.carfax.ca/7id=dSzk3LgQVLY cgwrbUgg0OQHFHBU3NGdT 4/6
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CARFAX Canada Vehicte History Report

e ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Nov 17 169,353 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#8304
: Dunican, British Colurnbia,
Canada
2023 Mar 18 178,132 KM Great Canadian Oit Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#3804
Duncan, British Columbia,
{(anada
2023 May 24 185,680 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#804
Durcan, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Jun 25 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2024 Jan 19 209,123 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#8304
Buncan, British Coiumbia,
Canada
2024 May 17 220,186 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#3804
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 jul 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicte colour noted as orange
2024 Aug 24 231,107 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#804
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Dec 30 244,281 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#3804
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Jun'7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported

British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as orange

https://vhr.carfax.ce/?id=dSzk3UgQVLYcgwrbUggOOQHFHBU3NGAT
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6/24/25, 10:10 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

%5

i

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclatmer

The informatien supplted by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's dlaims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and is used ta track;
- vehicles sold by Insurance coarmpanies as salvage
- salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspecied, and relicensed
- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissiened and can only be resold for parts

‘The vehicle status may not represent the vehidke accurately for 2 number of reasons, including 2 written-off vehicie that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry ar a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its ownar. The vehicle
clalms histary Is a report of vehide damage and Includes repalrs pald by ICBC and cutstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the clalm. In
addltion, the estimate Information may not necessarlly refiect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustafned the greatest force of impact. or Indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of #mitattans at http:/Zapps icboconyregisration/vehr/imitation.htmi,

ICBC recommends the vehide be inspected by a gualified mechanic to obtain & mare complete assessment of the vehicle's condstion.

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources, It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain comnplete infarmation on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accldent information, service records, recall Infermation, odomerer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers recetve data and Information from external saurces believed to be refiable, but no responsibility |- assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or |ts agents for any errors, inaccuracles or omissiens. The reports are provided
strictly o an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Caniada nor any of its source data providers shall be lkable for anyiosses, expenses ar damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or faliure to provide a report or any Information. Qther Information abeut the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history report. inchuding problems, may not have been reparted to CARFAX
Lanada. Use this report as one Impartant taal, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better declsion about your next used car. By sbtalning, reviewing and/ar using this vehicle history report. you agree o be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be smended from time Lo time by CARFAX Canada.

Bt pyAiws. et o abo-rarfax iprivaty deg el fconditicos. of-tse

® 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. Alf rights reserved. BBEE@&
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